5/15/2025

2025 Statewide Transportation Improvement Program



MPO 27 /| DMATS

Project ID Project Number
Sponsor Location

STIP ID Work Codes
NHPP

57808 NHSX-020()--3H-31

lowa Department of ' US 20: Farley to Swiss Valley (EB)

Transportation Pavement Rehab

Approval
Level

Letting Date

Submitted

2025
Total $1,841,000
Federal $1,472,800
Aid
Regional

Swap

2026

2027

2028

Totals

$1,841,000
$1,472,800



MPO 30 / INRCOG

Project ID
Sponsor
STIP ID
NHPP

57884

lowa Department of
Transportation

STBG

55745

lowa Department of
Transportation

Project Number
Location
Work Codes

NHSX-218()--3H-07

US 218: W US 63 Interchange to Cedar River
Bridge in Waterloo (NB/SB)

Pavement Rehab

BRF-218()--38-07

US 218: NB 218 to SB 1A 27/58 (Ramp J) N of
1A 57 in Waterloo

Pave

Approval
Level

Letting Date

Submitted

Submitted

Total
Federal
Aid
Regional
Swap

Total
Federal
Aid
Regional
Swap

2025

$3,001,000
$2,400,800

$2,362,000
$1,889,600

2026

2027

2028

Totals

$3,001,000
$2,400,800

$2,362,000
$1,889,600



RPA 2

Project ID

Sponsor
STIP ID

HSIP

57965

lowa Department of
Transportation

57963

lowa Department of
Transportation

NHPP

57960

lowa Department of
Transportation

54632

lowa Department of
Transportation

STBG

57962

lowa Department of
Transportation

Project Number
Location
Work Codes

HSIPX-018()--3L-34

US 18: Near Co Rd B30 to Floyd Interchange
(WB/EB)

Pavement Widening

IHSIPX-035()--08-35
1 35: Co Rd C47 to Minnesota State Line
Pavement Markings

IMX-035()--02-35

1 35: 0.5 mi S of Co Rd C23 to Cerro Gordo Co
Line (NB)

Pave

IMX-035()--02-98
| 35: 435th St to 2.0 mi N of Co Rd 105
Pave

STP-009()--2C-66

IA 9: US 218 to Wapsipinicon River near
Riceville

Pavement Rehab

Approval
Level

Letting Date

Submitted

Submitted

Submitted

Submitted

Submitted

Total
Federal
Aid
Regional
Swap
Total
Federal
Aid
Regional
Swap

Total
Federal
Aid
Regional
Swap
Total
Federal
Aid
Regional
Swap

Total
Federal
Aid
Regional
Swap

2025

$3,202,000
$2,834,600

$1,010,000
$909,000

$15,583,000
$14,024,700

$5,994,000
$5,394,600

$9,569,000
$7,655,200

Totals

$3,202,000
$2,834,600

$1,010,000
$909,000

$15,583,000
$14,024,700

$5,994,000
$5,394,600

$9,569,000
$7,655,200



RPA 6

Project ID

Sponsor

STIP ID
NHPP

57910

lowa Department of
Transportation

Project Number
Location
Work Codes

NHSX-330()--3H-64

IA 330: Story Co Line to US 30 (Various
Locations)

Pavement Rehab

Approval
Level

Letting Date

Submitted

2025
Total $6,300,000
Federal $5,040,000
Aid
Regional

Swap

2026

2027

2028

Totals

$6,300,000
$5,040,000



RPA 13
Project ID

Sponsor
STIP ID
STBG

57850

lowa Department of
Transportation

Project Number
Location
Work Codes

STP-275()--2C-36
US 275: 1A 2 to Sidney
Pavement Rehab

Approval
Level

Letting Date

Submitted

2025
Total $1,432,000
Federal $1,145,600
Aid
Regional

Swap

2026

2027

2028

Totals

$1,432,000
$1,145,600



