2025 Statewide Transportation Improvement Program

MPO 27 / DMATS

Sponsor Location Level STIP ID Work Codes Letting Date	Project ID	Project Number	Approval	2025	2026	2027	2028	Totals
STIP ID Work Codes Letting Date	Sponsor	Location						
	STIP ID	Work Codes	Letting Date					

NHPP

57808	NHSX-020()3H-31	Submitted	Total	\$1,841,000	\$1,841,000
	US 20: Farley to Swiss Valley (EB)		Federal	\$1,472,800	\$1,472,800
Transportation	Pavement Rehab		Aid		
			Regional		
			Swap		

MPO 30 / INRCOG

Project ID	Project Number	Approval	2025	2026	2027	2028	Totals
Sponsor	Location	Level					
STIP ID	Work Codes	Letting Date					

NHPP

57884	NHSX-218()3H-07	Submitted	Total	\$3,001,000		 \$3,001,000
	US 218: W US 63 Interchange to Cedar River Bridge in Waterloo (NB/SB)		Federal Aid	\$2,400,800		 \$2,400,800
	Pavement Rehab		Regional			
			Swap			

STBG

55745	BRF-218()38-07	Submitted	Total	\$2,362,000	\$2,362,000
	US 218: NB 218 to SB IA 27/58 (Ramp J) N of		Federal	\$1,889,600	\$1,889,600
Transportation	IA 57 in Waterloo		Aid		
	Pave		Regional		
			Swap		

RPA 2

Project ID	Project Number	Approval	2025	2026	2027	2028	Totals
Sponsor	Location	Level					
STIP ID	Work Codes	Letting Date					

HSIP

57965	HSIPX-018()3L-34	Submitted	Total	\$3,202,000		\$3,202,000
Iowa Department of Transportation	US 18: Near Co Rd B30 to Floyd Interchange (WB/EB)		Federal	\$2,834,600		\$2,834,600
			Aid			
	Pavement Widening		Regional			
			Swap			
57963	IHSIPX-035()08-35	Submitted	Total	\$1,010,000		\$1,010,000
	l 35: Co Rd C47 to Minnesota State Line		Federal	\$909,000		\$909,000
Transportation	Pavement Markings	-	Aid			
			Regional			
			Swap			

NHPP

57960	IMX-035()02-35	Submitted	Total	\$15,583,000		\$15,583,000
lowa Department of Transportation	l 35: 0.5 mi S of Co Rd C23 to Cerro Gordo Co Line (NB)		Federal	\$14,024,700		\$14,024,700
			Aid			
	Pave		Regional			
			Swap			
54632	IMX-035()02-98	Submitted	Total	\$5,994,000		\$5,994,000
	I 35: 435th St to 2.0 mi N of Co Rd 105		Federal	\$5,394,600		\$5,394,600
Transportation	Pave		Aid			
			Regional			
			Swap			

STBG

57962	STP-009()2C-66	Submitted	Total	\$9,569,000	 \$9,569,000
	IA 9: US 218 to Wapsipinicon River near		Federal	\$7,655,200	 \$7,655,200
Transportation	Riceville		Aid		
	Pavement Rehab		Regional		
			Swap		

RPA 6

Sponsor Location Level STIP ID Work Codes Letting Date	Project ID	Project Number	Approval	2025	2026	2027	2028	Totals
STIP ID Work Codes Letting Date	Sponsor	Location						
	STIP ID	Work Codes	Letting Date					

NHPP

57910	NHSX-330()3H-64	Submitted	Total	\$6,300,000		\$6,300,000
	IA 330: Story Co Line to US 30 (Various		Federal	\$5,040,000		\$5,040,000
Transportation	Locations)		Aid			
	Pavement Rehab		Regional			
			Swap			

RPA 13

Project ID	Project Number	Approval	2025	2026	2027	2028	Totals
Sponsor	Location	Level					
STIP ID	Work Codes	Letting Date					
STBG						· · · ·	

57850	STP-275()2C-36	Submitted	Total	\$1,432,000		\$1,432,000
lowa Department of Transportation	US 275: IA 2 to Sidney	-	Federal	\$1,145,600	 	\$1,145,600
	Pavement Rehab		Aid		 	
			Regional			
			Swap			